

GOLDEN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, M.H.R.D, Govt. of India, Govt. of Punjab and Affiliated to IKGPTU, Jalandhar

PREM NAGAR, HARDOCHANNI ROAD, GURDASPUR-143521 (PB.)

Ref No. 4157/2023/2129

Dated: 29.05.2023

Internal Complaint Committee Members

With reference our letter no GCET/0001/178 dated 26/10/2020 subject Internal Complaint Committee and further online EVC dated 26/05/2023 by AICTE & EVC report dated 26/05/2023. The Internal Complaint Committee is hereby revised.

<u>Ref:</u> Section 4 All India Council for Technical Edication(Gender Sensitization, Prevention and Prohibition of sexual Harassmentof Woman Employees and Students and Redressal of Grievances in Technical institutions) Regulations, 2016 Vide No. F. AICTE/WH/2016/01 dated 10th June,2016.

Golden College of Engineering & Technology, Gurdaspur, is co-educational institute. The Internal Complaint Committee has been formed address any internal compliant regarding Physical contacts or advances, demand for Sexual favours, sexually tainted remarks and any unwelcome Physical, Verbal or Nonverbal expressions of a Sexual nature. This cell aims at sensitizing the students and staff to work diligently to prevent sexual harassment in the college. Following Internal Complaint Committee is hereby constituted for the purpose:

Sr.	Name	Designation	Representative of	Contact
No.				Number
1	Dr. Nidhi mahajan	Associate Prof.	Chairperson	8699962127
2	Dr. Shailly Mahajan	Secretary	Faculty Member	6280251228
3	Mr. Mohit Trehan	Convener	IQAC Coordinator	9814514070
4	Mr. Rajwinder Kumar	Member	Non Teaching Member	9815077730
5	Mrs. Inderbir Kaur	Incharge Sanj Kender	Representative committed to	7808910731
		Govt of Punjab	cause of women	
		Gurdaspur		
6	Mrs. Varinder Kaur	JKSPYM Odic center	Representative committed to	8284067424
		Gurdaspur(NGO)	cause of women	
7	Mr. Abhishek Kumar	Student	Student Representative	8000001953
8	Ms. Priya	Student	Girl Student Representative	8872017332
9	Ms. Rajni Bala	Student	Girl Student Representative	9646963042
10	Ms. Rajdeep Kaur	Assistant Professor	Representative committed to	8054554335
			cause of women(College)	
11	Mr. Bharat Bhushan	Advocate	District Courts, Gurdaspur	9417352971
	Aggarwal			

The above committee will meet periodically, and review any complaints received under intimation to the undersigned and take suitable remedial measure in accordance to the rules and regulation prevailing from time to time.

Principal

(Principal Engg. & Tech.

Gurdaspur

Website: www.goldengroups.co.in

E-mail:goldenedu@live.com

M.: 95011-02900 Ph.: 01874-504000 KNOWLEDGE IS POWER